
Hawaii trip jan 12

Jan 4  Wednesday  Bob Shaal drove us to ship at 1200.  to get to arrival had to drive all around parking 
lot.  I am now platinum so we got in special short lines and were on the ship in our cabin in 20 minutes. 
Cabin a303.  Hot on balcony.  Muster at 315.  Left at 425. HC fish night. PT not good.
Jan 5 Thursday  wind N  13 K  sea 5 ft swells. Lecture PT. Maerk cont ship passed to str bd east bd. 
NOTE:  Older crowd on ship. Lots of fat people.  Few people under 60. movie bad Thor left. PT 
juggler and ventror BAD.   
Jan 6 Friday overcast  lect PT Movie   Moneyball.  PT   British  Invasion.  Good  to sky walker lounge 
for hords  set watch back 1 hour.
Jan  7 Saturday  clear warm  lect PT 1040 ship paorata aside west bound  Got internet free 250 minutes. 
Movie  Captain America  PT show comedian.
Jan  8 sunday  clear warm  movie “footloose”   Dinner  donetilli  steak  shrimp  2 hours  
January 9  Monday  clear.  Docked at Hilo at 900.  Got car by 930   Drove to Volcano HP  4 mi hike. 
Road around crater was closed.   20 minute wait to get on ship.  Left Hilo 1650
January  10  Tuesday arrived Honolulu 900 by Aloha tower. Toured historic area of sowntown 
including Iolana palace.  Walked to Waikiki 6 miles bought booze.  PT hula dancers.  Left H at 1045. 
Rained 10 minutes 
January 11 Wednesday clear  arrived Juai 900 am  Walked up cree to fish pnd overlook.  S snorked at 
beach by ship.  PT  comic   relationships  left 500
January 12 Thursday  overcast arrived Lahaina Maui 700.  took 65 minutes to get ashore using tenders. 
Lahaina crowded.  Left L at 600 pm PT  acrobatic comedian OK
January 13 Friday overcast,  lecture, PT  movie  “the help”  
January 14 Saturday  9/10 cldy  lecture Pt   Capt circle party  in Vista lounge.   Hynopist   Vista L
January  15 Sunday  7/10 cldy   lecture PT    movie  “Crazy stupid Love”
January   16  Monday   Lecture PT  .  Movie  Real Steel  Formal night at Donetello  Lobster  1015 PT 
show
January  17 Tuesday  lecture Pt    Arrived Ensenada at 1600 after slowing down.  Walked to town 10 
minutes.  Left 1940 
January  17 Wednesday   arrived LA at 0600   Got off ship at 945   $55 taxi home.  

Lecturer was Palmisano     Gave 8 lectures   all good.   



 


